
Production by industry at current prices (DKK mio) by industry and year
 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

Total 12.171 13.516 15.142 17.146 17.814 17.564 17.202 17.576 19.835 22.554

Agriculture, hunting, forestry and fishing 2.643 2.817 3.421 3.999 3.872 3.334 2.800 2.809 3.563 3.647

Manufacture of food products and 
beverages

2.301 2.625 2.817 3.257 3.234 3.107 2.940 2.844 2.946 3.012

Other industry, excluding energy 585 722 797 922 939 932 825 887 990 1.193

Electricity, gas and water supply 217 216 219 231 242 254 259 256 273 285

Construction 632 812 1.103 1.203 1.413 1.505 1.653 1.547 1.904 2.116

Wholesale and retail trade, hotels and 
restaurants

1.258 1.407 1.476 1.592 1.716 1.725 1.714 1.660 1.823 3.068

Transport 774 909 965 1.174 1.237 1.249 1.244 1.408 1.732 1.998

Post and telecommunications 325 311 340 410 430 454 471 624 689 701

Financial intermediation, including 
insurance and pension funding

345 385 432 465 515 525 543 549 591 719

Real-estate and renting 744 777 813 830 873 930 980 1.009 1.070 1.137

Public administration 475 521 555 613 665 703 729 773 779 839

Education 431 479 519 573 618 650 676 700 727 762

Health and social work 848 904 973 1.064 1.180 1.260 1.378 1.469 1.586 1.728

Other service activities 594 632 712 813 880 936 989 1.040 1.161 1.348

Footnote:  
year 
2007 
First version  


